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TABLE
Exhibiting the County Seats of the different Counties, Legal Distances, Population of 1870 and 1874, etc.

Counties.

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno.
Humboldt
Inyo
Kern
Klamath
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Placer
Plumas
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino-
San Diogo ,

San Francisco....
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo..
San Mateo ...

Santa Barbara...
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

County Seat.

Oakland
Silver Mountain..
Jackson
Oroville
San Andreas
Colusa
Martinez
Crescent City
Plaeerville
Fresno
Eureka
Independence
Bakersfield
Orleans Bar
Lakeport
Susanville
Los Angeles
San Rafael
Mariposa
Ukiah
Merced
Dorris Bridge
Bridgeport
Salinas City
Napa City
Nevada City
Auburn
Quincy
Sacramento
Hollister
San Bernardino..
San Diego
San Francisco
Stockton
San Luis Obispo.
Redwood City
Santa Barbara...
San Jose
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Downieville
Yreka
Fairfield
Santa Rosa
Modesto
Yuba City
Red Bluff.

Weaverville
Visalia
Sonera
San Buenav'tura
Woodland
Marysville

T3 Vx^

135
140
55
75
60
75
90
465
50

390

450
120
200
550
1.35

145

260

60
65
35
145

Capital

600
750
117
51
335
140
435
150
245
185
no
3.50

90
130
77
50
145
255
250
115
465
36
50

Total >«W»7

1853
1804
1854
18.50

1850
1850
1850
1857
18.50

1858
18.53

1866
1866
1851
1861
1864
1850
850

18.50

1850
1855
1874
1861
18.50

1850
1851
1851
1854
1850
1874
1854
1850
1856
1850
1850
1856
1850
1850
18.50

1850
1852
18.52

18.50

1850
18.54

1850
1856
1851
18.52

1850
1872
18.50

1850

Area.

850
700

1,4.58

936
2,376

7.56

1,440
1,872
8,7.50

2,800
5,832
8,000
2,000
972

4,932

6,000
570

1,440
3,816
1,975

7,280
4,176
3,000
828

1,026
1,386
2,736
1,026

1,000
23,472
15,156

42
1,350
32,000

432
3,.540

1,332
432

4,500
830

3,040
800

1,400
1,3.50

.576

2,800
1,800
5,600
1,944

1,380
1.150
600

Population.

1870.

24,237
685

9,582
11,403

8,895
6,1H5

8,461
2,022

10,309
6,336

6,140
1,9.56

2,925
1,686
2,969
1,327

15,309
6,903

4,572
7,545
2,807

430

9,876
7,163
19,134
11,3.57

4,489

26,830

3,!)88

4,951
149,473
21,0.50

4,772
6.635
7,784
26,246
8,743
4,173

5,619
6,848

16,871
19,819
6,499
5,030
3,.587

8,213
4,533

8,150

9,899

10,851

Estimated
1874.

Amount of
Real and Personal
Property, 1874.

36,.500

1,000
10,.500

1.5'000

8,.500

15,000
10,300
3,000

10,000
10,.500

12,420
3,200
6,000
2,500

2,200
21,500

4,000
9,500
6,000

2,400
600

8,700
13,9.50

19,500

18,325
5,000

36,000
5,000
7,400
10,000

200,000
25,000
8,000

11,215
11,000
30,000
9,300
1,730

5,100
8,000
19,000
22,.500

8,000
7,127
5,000
3,400
9,500
7,000
3,600

12,000
11,000

560,247

$35,070,867
848,466

2,.5.54,5.55

9,062,619

1,6.56,331

9,1.39.850

7,665,955
697,565

2,494,622
7,.557,426

4,407,043

1,471,215
3.603,316

592,526
1,919,110
1,165,274

12,080,.S66

7,408,438
1,365,251
5,424,012
6,897,903
1.003,745
545,892

9,.5.50,615

8,028,824
8,684,078
6,781,966

1,414,121
23,708,990

4,.557,507

1,669,591
3,069,383

267,872,646
20,426,121
4,640,876
8,636,527

6,010,309

3l,705,.566

7,250,650

1,875,846
2,295,317
2.986,332
10,407,904
16,800,825
7,426,766
4,6.54,208

3.878,625
1,003,(569

4,296,231
1,447,675
2,911,065
7,309,179
5.326,180

$611.2.56,939

TABLE OF POPULATION
Of the Principal Cities and Towns of California, according to the Federal Census of 1870.

Alameda
Anaheim
Benicia
Chico
Columbia
Colu.sa
Gilroy
Grass Valley..
Havilah
Independence
Jackson
Knights Fer'y
Lakeport

County.

Alameda
Los Angeles
.Solano
Butte
Tuolumne
Colusa
Santa Clara..
Nevada
Kern
Inyo
Amador ,

Stanislaus
Lake

Pop'n

1,5,57

56.5

1,660
3,718
2,200
1,051

1,7.58

7,066
439
400

2,411
850
297

Los Angeles...
Marysville
Monterey
Oakland
Petaluma
Plaeerville
Quincy
Red Bluff
Sacramento...
San Bern'dino
San Diego.
San Francisco
San Jose....

County.

Los Angeles...
Yuba
Monterey
Alameda
Sonoma
El Dorado
Plumas
Tehama
Sacramento....
San Bern'dino
San Diego
San Francisco
Santa Clara....

Pop'n

5,614

4,375
1.112

11,104
2,868
1,562
610
920

16,298
3,060
2,300

150,351

9,091

.San Rafael
Santa Clara....

.Santa Cruz
Santa Rosa
Sonora
Stockton
Susanville
Tehama
Ukiah
Vallojo
Visalia
Yuba City

County.

Marin
Santa Clara...
Santa Cruz....
Sonoma
Tuolumne
San Joaquin..
Lassen
Tehama
Mendocino...,
Solano
Tulare
Sutter

Pop'n

831

3,470
2,3.50

2,901

2,498
10,033

640
163
965

6,392
913
999
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